

Media Release
FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE
February 7, 2020

## Troup County to Host Accountability Store Donation Drive to Benefit Family Treatment Court Participants

*Troup County, Ga. February 7, 2020* – Troup County will be launching a donation drive for The Accountability Store on Monday, February 10, 2020. The donation drive will directly benefit local participants of the Troup County Family Treatment Court. All donations will be used to stock the store, which is currently opened exclusively to program participants.

The Accountability Store was opened on November 6, 2019 as a way to engage and provide tangible rewards for participants of the Family Treatment Court by providing them with convenient access to low-priced household items and basic needs for parents and children in exchange for thriving in the program as a way to ease the financial strain on families, while providing steady motivation and encouragement. The store is not open to the public.

Troup County is warmly welcoming donations from the public in the form of basic needs and cleaning supplies. The following items are encouraged for suggested donations, including but not limited to, body wash/soap, shampoo, toothpaste, toothbrushes, toilet paper, hand soap, dish soap, paper towels, disinfecting wipes, window cleaner, toilet cleaner, deodorant, laundry detergent, tissues, etc.

Troup County's donation drive for the Accountability Store will continue for three weeks and donations will be accepted until Friday, February 28, 2020 at the Troup County Government Center, located at 100 Ridley Avenue, LaGrange, Georgia 30240.

**Media Contact:** Rachel Camp, Communications Manager, (706) 298-3670 or reamp@troupco.org.

To keep up with the latest news involving Troup County Government, go to <a href="https://www.facebook.com/troupcountyga.org/">www.troupcountyga.org</a> or follow us on Facebook at <a href="https://www.facebook.com/troupcountyga.org/">https://www.facebook.com/troupcountyga.org/</a>, twitter at <a href="https://twitter.com/TroupCoGov">https://twitter.com/TroupCoGov</a>, and Instagram @ troupcogovernment.